ay

si
a

 4
6,

67
9

 2

 8
89

 7

98

 2
0

 6
0

 -
 2

0,
26

0
 (2

)
 6

8,
70

6

A
t 3

1
D

ec
em

be
r

20
15

R
in

gg
it

M
al

ay
si

a
 7

1,
80

8
 (3

7)
 1

,1
00

 5

 (1

75
)

 6
5

 (5
0)

 1
9,

50
1

 (2
5)

 9
2,

19
2

C
om

pa
ny

A
t 3

1
D

ec
em

be
r

20
16

R
in

gg
it

M
al

ay
si

a
 4

6,
63

4
 6

,1
98

 1

1,
82

4
 (4

)
 -

 -
 -

 -
 (2

)
 6

4,
65

0

A
t 3

1
D

ec
em

be
r

20
15

R
in

gg
it

M
al

ay
si

a
 4

4,
91

5
 6

,9
94

 1

2,
24

0
 3

98

 -
 -

 (5
0)

 -
 (2

5)
 6

4,
47

2

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2016

302 303MALAYSIA AIRPORTS HOLDINGS BERHAD

41. Financial instruments (continued)

(c) Foreign currency risk (continued)

 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible change in the USD,
GBP, EUR, SGD, RMB, CHF and QAR exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with
all other variables held constant.

 Group
 2016

 RM’000
 Profit, net

 of tax

 Company
 2016

 RM’000
 Profit, net

 of tax

USD/RM   - strengthened 5% 2,334 2,332
- weakened 5% (2,334) (2,332)

GBP/RM   - strengthened 5%  - 310
- weakened 5%  - (310)

EUR/RM  - strengthened 5% 44 591
- weakened 5% (44) (591)

SGD/RM   - strengthened 5%  40  -
- weakened 5%  (40)  -

RMB/RM - strengthened 5% 3  -
- weakened 5% (3)  -

CHF/RM - strengthened 5%  1  -
- weakened 5%  (1)  -

QAR/RM   - strengthened 5%  1,013  -
- weakened 5%  (1,013)  -

(d) Liquidity risk

 The Group manages its debt maturity profile, operating cash flows and the availability of funding so as to ensure that refinancing,
repayment and funding needs are met. As part of its overall liquidity management, the Group maintains sufficient levels of cash
or cash convertible investments to meet its working capital requirements. In addition, the Group strives to maintain available
banking facilities at a reasonable level to its overall debt position. As far as possible, the Group raises committed funding from
both capital markets and financial institutions and balances its portfolio with some short-term funding so as to achieve overall